SECTION I - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Part 4 - AWARDS

4.11 Review and Rescission of Awards

All award/scholarship recipients are expected to be of high integrity, moral character and uphold the highest standards of professionalism. The Board of Directors of the Illinois Association of School Administrators reserves and maintains the right to rescind any award for misrepresentation, fraud, sufficient evidence of malfeasance and/or violation of the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Code of Ethics or other applicable code of ethics to which may apply and/or felony conviction relating to or arising out of or in connection with his or her service as an educator or as individual(s) in recognition of exemplary leadership contributions to Illinois public schools, the field of school administration and students.

If there is sufficient evidence of misrepresentation, fraud, malfeasance and/or violation of the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Code of Ethics or other applicable code of ethics to which may apply, the recipient's award status may be subject to review by the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Board of Directors either upon (1) 3/5ths vote of the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Board of Directors or (2) 3/5ths vote of the entire membership of the IASA Region to which the award recipient's service occurs or last occurred,

Upon said vote, the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Board of Directors shall determine whether to (1) monitor the status of or (2) rescind the award. Rescission of the award requires a 3/5ths vote of the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Board of Directors. If the requisite votes are not acquired, the award recipient's status will remain unchanged but shall be monitored by the Board of Directors until which time the review process as detailed above is reinitiated.

If the award recipient is convicted of a felony relating to or arising out of or in connection with his or her service as an educator or as an individual(s) in recognition of exemplary leadership contributions to Illinois public schools, the field of school administration and students, rescission of the award shall become effective immediately upon a simple majority vote of the Illinois Association of School Administrators' Board of Directors.



Code of Ethics Agreement

I, ______, acknowledge I have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the IASA Code of Ethics, as required by Article VI, Section 2 of the IASA Bylaws as amended April 27, 2006.

Date

Signature

IASA Code of Ethics

IASA Vision: Maximum educational success for all students

IASA Mission Statement: To support school leaders in the pursuit of educational excellence through continued school improvement.

The IASA Member Shall:

- exercise allegiance to the United States of America and the State of Illinois
- afford leadership to the educational community
- demonstrate effective and efficient administration and management of schools
- honor the public trust
- be of high moral character in all matters public and private
- practice the highest standards of responsibility
- respect and protect the dignity and worth of all people
- provide the best possible educational opportunities and experiences for all students
- contribute to the achievement of all students at their maximum potential
- foster communication with the public
- increase community involvement in the schools
- recognize parents as partners in a child's education
- support the recruitment and retention of quality teaching and support personnel
- add to the body of specialized knowledge of school administration
- work within school board policy, local, state and federal laws
- advise the board of education on educational matters
- administer board policy and decisions effectively

Please return this completed form to Cherry Middleton, Director of Operations and Facilities, IASA at cmiddleton@iasaedu.org.